

Village of Peoria Heights Board of Trustees Agenda Tuesday, May 16, 2023 5:30pm

- Call to Order
- Pledge to the Flag
- Roll Call
- Approval of the Minutes from the Board of Trustees Meeting on May 2, 2023
- Comments from the Audience
- Old Business
- New Business:
 - Approval of Payment to Mid-Illinois Companies in the Amount of \$7,650 for Water Tower Woodpecker
 Painting (Trustee Goett) ***
 - Approval of Ordinance 2023-1705: an Ordinance Creating Additional Video Gaming Establishment Licenses Within the Corporate Limits of the Village of Peoria Heights (Trustee DeVore)
 - Approval of Use of Tower Park on Saturday, October 14, 2023, for Allergy Awareness Event (Trustee DeVore)
 - Approval of Use of Tower Park and Village Hall on Saturday, November 11, 2023, for St. Jude Runs 5K (Trustee DeVore)
 - Approval of Resolution 2023-06: a Resolution Approving Extension of Agreement with Cardinal Infrastructure for Federal Advisory Services (Trustee DeVore)
 - Approval for Purchase of Squad Cars for Peoria Heights Police Department from Thomas Dodge Chrysler Jeep in the Amount of \$71,902.00 (Trustee Wigginton)
 - Approval of Purchase in the Amount of \$11,899 for Ride-on Debris Blower for Public Works Department (Trustee Gauf) 🕋
 - Approval of Ice Pigging Maintenance Services by American Pipeline Solutions (Trustee Gauf) and
- Miscellaneous Business
- Adjourn

Agenda Posted May 12, 2023

Village of Peoria Heights Strategic Goals:

Support Neighborhoods & Vibrant Community
Thriving Business Community & Economy

